Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Season Results (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Overall record: 18-10 « ACC: 8-6 « Region: 3-1 « Home: 10-2 « Away: 5-5 < Neutral: 3-3

Date

vs National ranked: 10-10 e vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Opponent

Score Overall

ACC

Nation Region

Sep 20-22, 2013
Sep 20-22, 2013
Oct. 11-13, 2013
Oct. 10-15, 2013
Nov. 8-10, 2013
Nov. 8-10, 2013
% 1/18/2014
1/18/2014
Jan 25, 2014
Jan 26, 2014
% 1/31/2014
2/2/2014
% 2/15/2014
* 2/21/2014
* Feb 23, 2014
* Feb 28, 2014
* 3/7/2014
* 3/9/2014
Mar 11, 2014
* Mar 15, 2014
* Mar 21, 2014
* Mar 23, 2014
% 3/26/2014
* 3/30/2014
* 4/4/2014
* 4/6/2014
* 4/11/2014
* Apr 13, 2014
* Apr 19, 2014
Apr 25, 2014
Apr 24, 2014
May 09, 2014
May 10, 2014
5/15/2014
5/21/2014

Wolverine Invitational
Ball State Fall Invite
Bronco Invitational

Midwest Regional Championships
Western Michigan Super Challenge

Dick Vitale Clay Court Classic

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

IUPUI
Vs #26 Arizona State
vs #29 Oklahoma State
#42 ILLINOIS
#42 INDIANA - BLOOMINGTON
at #13 Michigan
#25 GEORGIA TECH
at #17 Miami
at #1 Duke University
#15 CLEMSON
#25 FLORIDA STATE
at College of Charleston
at Boston College Women's Tennis
at #6 Virginia
at #10 North Carolina
MARQUETTE
#70 WAKE FOREST
MARYLAND
PITTSBURGH
#64 VIRGINIA TECH
at NC State
at #69 Syracuse University
vs #15 Miami
vs #51 Boston College
vs #46 DePaul
at #16 Northwestern
vs #2 Alabama

NCAA Singles & Doubles Championshi

(Ann Arbor, Mich.)

(Muncie, Ind.)
(Kalamazoo, MlI)
(Ann Arbor, MI)
(Kalamazoo, MlI)
(Lakewood Ranch, FL)

7-0
7-0
1-4
4-0
4-3
4-3
1-6
3-4
1-6
1-6
2-5
6-1
7-0
6-1
1-6
1-6
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
6-1
4-3
2-4
4-0
4-0
4-3
2-4

mrEEErfEggsssErrgEErrromEE2EC0 28

1-0
2-0
2-1
3-1
4-1
5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4
5-5
5-6
6-6
7-6
8-6
8-7
8-8
9-8
10-8
11-8
12-8
13-8
14-8
15-8
15-9
16-9
17-9
18-9
18-10

(Athens, Ga.)

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-1
0-2
0-3
0-4
1-4
1-4

2-5
2-6

3-6
4-6

6-6
7-6

8-6
8-6

8-6
8-6

#21
#21
#21
#21
#23
#23
#22
#22
#22
#25
#31
#31
#25

#22
#22
#24
#24
#20
#20
#26
#26
#24
#27
#27
#28
#28
#28



Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Overall record: 18-10 « ACC: 8-6 < Region: 3-1 « Home: 10-2 « Away: 5-5 < Neutral: 3-3

vs National ranked: 10-10 < vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6  Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Mary Closs 20-13 14-10 6-3 9-5 -- 32 118 - 00 0-0 L3 4-3
Jane Fennelly 7-3 1-0 6-3 0-0 - 10 - 00 00 W5 7-3
Quinn Gleason 21-10 16-9 5-1 9-5 2-0 149 -- -- 48 0-0 L1 4-4
Jennifer Kellner 19-11 14-8 5-3 7-7 -- 10 13-8 -- -- 23 00 W2 6-1
Darby Mountford 4-5 0-0 4-5 0-0 -- 00 00 w1 4-5
Molly O'Koniewski 8-5 4-1 4-4 2-1 - 10 - 31 00 00 W2 6-4
Alaina Roberts 2-6 0-0 2-6 0-0 -- 00 0-0 L3 2-6
Monica Robinson 24-10 17-7 7-3 9-4 -- 10 10 157 -- -- 14 00 L1 8-2
Julie Sabacinski 7-4 3-1 4-3 0-0 - 10 - 10 11 00 00 L1 5-4
Britney Sanders 19-17 15-11 4-6 7-7 15-11  --- -- 311 0-0 w4 9-1
Julie Vrabel 21-10 16-7 5-3 8-4 -- 30 13-7 00 0-0 L1 8-2
Katherine White 6-4 1-0 5-4 0-0 -- 10 00 0-0 w1 6-4
Totals 158-98 101-54 57-44 51-33 17-11 16-9 15-8 19-9 16-8 18-9 10-26 0-0
Percentage .617 .652 .564 .607 .607 .640 .652 .679 .667 .667 .278 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3  Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Quinn Gleason/Brithey Sanders 20-9 16-8 4-1 8-5 16-8 - 7-7 00 L1 7-3
Jennifer Kellner/Monica Robinson 7-5 15 6-0 0-2 1-0 0-5 1-0 0-0 L5 5-5
Mary Closs/Julie Sabacinski 4-9 2-6 2-3 0-2 1-2 14 00 0-0 L4 3-7
Jane Fennelly/Julie Vrabel 3-2 0-0 3-2 0-0 -- 00 0-0 L1 3-2
Molly O'Koniewski/Katherine White 2-2 0-1 2-1 0-0 -- 01 00 00 L1 2-2
Darby Mountford/Alaina Roberts 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-0 -- 01 00 00 L1 3-5
Alaina Roberts/Katherine White 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 w1 1-0
Darby Mountford/Katherine White 2-0 0-0 2-0 0-0 -- 00 0-0 w2 2-0
Molly O'Koniewski/Britney Sanders 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 -- 00 0-0 w1 1-1
Jane Fennelly/Quinn Gleason 3-1 0-0 3-1 0-0 -- 00 0-0 W2 3-1
Monica Robinson/Julie Vrabel 3-2 0-1 3-1 0-1 -- 01 00 00 L1 3-2
Mary Closs/Katherine White 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 -- 00 0-0 w2 2-2
Jennifer Kellner/Britney Sanders 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 -- 00 0-0 w2 2-1
Molly O'Koniewski/Julie Sabacinski 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 -- 00 0-0 L1 1-1
Quinn Gleason/Katherine White 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Mary Closs/Jennifer Kellner 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 10 - -- 00 0-0 w1 1-0
Jane Fennelly/Katherine White 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 -- 10 - 00 00 w1 1-0
Jane Fennelly/Jennifer Kellner 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 00 0-0 w1 1-1
Jennifer Kellner/Katherine White 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Jane Fennelly/Monica Robinson 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-5 1-5 00 0-0 L2 1-5
Jennifer Kellner/Julie Sabacinski 12-6 12-6 0-0 7-4 - 126 - 1-3 00 L2 7-3
Mary Closs/Molly O'Koniewski 5-4 5-4 0-0 4-0 54 0-1 0-0 L3 5-4
Totals 75-58 40-40 35-18 19-20 18-8 14-14 8-18 9-11 0-0
Percentage .564 .500 .660 487 .692 .500 .308 .450 .000



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Date Opponent Score  Overall ACC Nation Region
Sep 20-22, 2013 Wolverine Invitational (Ann Arbor, Mich.)
Sep 20-22, 2013 Ball State Fall Invite (Muncie, Ind.)
Oct. 11-13, 2013 Bronco Invitational (Kalamazoo, Ml)
Oct. 10-15, 2013 Midwest Regional Championships (Ann Arbor, MI)
Nov. 8-10, 2013 Western Michigan Super Challenge (Kalamazoo, Ml)
Nov. 8-10, 2013 Dick Vitale Clay Court Classic (Lakewood Ranch, FL)
% 1/18/2014 WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY W 7-0 1-0 0-0 #21
1/18/2014 IUPUI W 7-0 2-0 0-0 #21
Jan 25, 2014 Vs #26 Arizona State L 14 2-1 0-0 #21
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State W 40 3-1 0-0 #21
% 1/31/2014 #42 ILLINOIS W 43 4-1 0-0 #23
2/2/2014 #42 INDIANA - BLOOMINGTON W 4-3 5-1 0-0 #23
% 2/15/2014 at #13 Michigan L 16 5-2 0-0 #22
* 2/21/2014 #25 GEORGIA TECH L 34 5-3 0-1 #22
* Feb 23, 2014 at #17 Miami L 16 5-4 0-2 #22
* Feb 28, 2014 at #1 Duke University L 16 5-5 0-3 #25
* 3/7/2014 #15 CLEMSON L 25 5-6 0-4 #31
* 3/9/2014 #25 FLORIDA STATE W  6-1 6-6 1-4 #31
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston w 70 7-6 1-4 #25
* Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Tennis W  6-1 8-6 2-4
* Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia L 16 8-7 2-5 #22
* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina L 16 8-8 2-6 #22
% 3/26/2014 MARQUETTE w 7-0 9-8 2-6 #24
* 3/30/2014 #70 WAKE FOREST W 7-0 10-8 3-6 #24
* 4/4/2014 MARYLAND w 7-0 11-8 4-6 #20
* 4/6/2014 PITTSBURGH W 7-0 12-8 5-6 #20
* 4/11/2014 #64 VIRGINIA TECH w 7-0 13-8 6-6 #26
* Apr 13, 2014 at NC State W  6-1 14-8 7-6 #26
* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University W 43 15-8 8-6 #24
Apr 25, 2014 vs #15 Miami L 24 15-9 8-6 #27
Apr 24, 2014 vs #51 Boston College W 40 16-9 8-6 #27
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul W 40 17-9 8-6 #28
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern W 4-3 18-9 8-6 #28
5/15/2014 vs #2 Alabama L 24 18-10 8-6 #28
5/21/2014 NCAA Singles & Doubles Championshi  (Athens, Ga.)
Vs ranked
DOUBLES Overall  Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
23-11 16-8 7-3 8-5 16-8 --- - 7-7 0-0
23-11 16-9 7-2 8-5 16-8 --- 0-1 7-7 0-0
23-14 15-13 8-1 7-7 2-0 12-12 1-1 2-3 0-0
11-12 2-11 9-1 0-8 1-0 0-5 1-6 1-0 0-0
12-15 8-10 4-5 4-2 1-0 1-2 6-8 0-1 0-0
6-4 0-1 6-3 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0
9-9 3-6 6-3 0-5 - 1-0 2-6 0-0 0-0
17-16 14-12 3-4 7-6 --- 13-8 1-4 1-3 0-0
9-8 5-5 4-3 4-0 - - 5-5 0-1 0-0
8-6 1-3 7-3 0-1 --- 1-1 0-2 0-0 0-0
4-5 0-1 4-4 0-0 - --- 0-1 0-0 0-0
5-5 0-1 5-4 0-0 --- - 0-1 0-0 0-0
75-58 40-40 35-18 19-20 18-8 14-14 8-18 9-11 0-0
Percentage .564 .500 .660 487 .692 .500 308 450 .000



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Team Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Singles Doubles

Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
% 1/18/2014... WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY w 7-0 w w w w W W W w L
1/18/2014... IUPUI w 70 w w W W wr W W w L
Jan 25, 2014 Vs #26 Arizona State L 1-4 L L . L . W W L L
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State w 40 W u u W W u w L W
% 1/31/2014... #42 ILLINOIS w 43 wW wW L L W L W L W
2/2/2014.... #42 INDIANA - BLOOMINGTON w 43 L W W L W W L L L
% 2/15/2014... at #13 Michigan L 16 L L w L L L L L L
* 2/21/2014... #25 GEORGIA TECH L 34 L L W W W L L L L
* Feb 23, 2014 at #17 Miami L 1-6 L L L wW L L L L L
* Feb 28, 2014 at #1 Duke University L 16 L wW L L L L w L L
* 3/7/2014.... #15 CLEMSON L 25 L L L W w L L L L
* 3/9/2014.... #25 FLORIDA STATE w  6-1 L W W W W W W W L
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston w 70 w w W W W w W o w w

* Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Tennis w 61 w wW L W W wr . W u
* Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia L 16 L L L L L W w L L
* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina L 1-6 L W L L L L L L L
% 3/26/2014... MARQUETTE w 70 w w w w w w W W L
* 3/30/2014... #70 WAKE FOREST w 70 w w W W W W W W L
* 4/4/2014.... MARYLAND w 70 w w W W W w W o w w
* 4/6/2014.... PITTSBURGH w 70 w w W W W W w o w w
*4/11/2014... #64 VIRGINIA TECH w 70 w w W W W w W L W
* Apr 13, 2014 at NC State w 61 w L w w w w W W u
* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University w 43 wW wW L L L W L W W
Apr 25, 2014 vs #15 Miami L 24 L W u W L L L W L
Apr 24, 2014 vs #51 Boston College w 40 W u u W u wr W W wr
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul w 40 W u u W u W W w L
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern w 43 W L W W L W W L L
5/15/2014... vs #2 Alabama L 24 W L W L u L u L L



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Mary Closs
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-5 Krisztina Kapitany Won 6-3, 6-4
Sep 20-22 vs Arizona State t-5 Gussie O'Sullivan Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-1
Sep 20-22 vs DePaul t-5 Jarret Fisher Won 6-1, 6-3
Sep 20-22 vs Tulane Margaux Hyman Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct. 10-15 vs Wisconsin t-64 Lauren Burich Won 6-3, 6-1
Oct. 10-15 vs lllinois t-32 Melissa Kopinski Lost 3-6, 3-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Bowling Green Nikki Chiricosta Lost 5-6 (4-7), 5-6 (3-7)
Nov. 8-10 vs Colorado Nuria Ormeno Ruiz Won 6-3, 6-4
Nov. 8-10 vs Indiana - Bloomington Sophie Garre Lost 3-6, 6-5(7-3), 0-1 (7-10)
% 1/18/2014 Western Michigan University 4 Kelsey King Won 6-2, 5-7, 1-0 (10-1)
Jan 25,2014 vs #26 Arizona State 4 Ebony Panoho Lost 4-6,0-6
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State 4 Katarina Adamovic Won 6-3, 6-4
% 1/31/2014 #42 lllinois 4  Misia Kedzierski Lost 4-6, 2-6
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 5 Paula Gutierrez Won 6-4, 6-2
% 2/15/2014 at #13 Michigan 5 Amy Zhu Lost 6-7,3-6
* 2/21/2014 #25 Georgia Tech 5 Alexa Anton-Ohlmeyer Won 6-2, 6-4
* Feb 23,2014 at #17 Miami 5 Monique Albuquerque (113/-) Lost 2-6,1-6
* Feb 28, 2014 at #1 Duke University 5 Rachel Kahan Lost 3-6, 0-6
* 3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 5 Yuilynn Miao Won 6-2, 6-3
& 3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 5 Kiristina Schleich Won 6-2, 7-6
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston 5 Katherine Schofield Won 4-6, 6-1, 6-0
w Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Ten 4 Jennifer Ren Won 6-2, 7-6
* Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia 5 Maci Epstein Lost 4-6,1-6
* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina 5 Kate Vialle Lost 3-6, 4-6
% 3/26/2014 Marquette 5 Laia Hernandez Soler Won 6-4, 6-2
* 3/30/2014 #70 Wake Forest 5 Kasey Gardiner Won 6-1, 6-7, 6-1
* 4/4/2014 Maryland 5 Bredikhina,Olga Won 6-2, 6-2
K 4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 5 Amanda Wickman Won 6-2, 6-0
* 4/11/2014 #64 Virginia Tech 5 Carol Kahoun Won 6-1, 6-0
* Apr 13,2014 at NC State 5 Christy Sipes Won 6-1, 6-1
* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University 5 Maria Avgerinos Lost 6-4,6-7,4-6
Apr 25,2014 vs #15 Miami 5 Melissa Bolivar Lost 7-5, 4-6, 2-6
Apr 24,2014 vs #51 Boston College 5 Emily Safron - 4-6, 0-4, unfinished
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul 5 Zaina Sufi - 4-6, 6-3, unfinished
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern 5 Lok Sze Leung Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6
5/15/2014 vs #2 Alabama 5 Emily Zabor - 6-3, 4-6, unfinished
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Tulane t-3 Emily Dvorak/Meredith Maltby Won 8-1/Julie Sabacinski
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-2 Lynda Xepoleas/Dani Vidal Lost 7-8 (4-7)/Julie Sabacinski
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-3 Sara Remynse/Amy Zhu Lost 5-8/Julie Sabacinski
Oct 10-1 vs Michigan t-16 Ronit Yurovsky/Sarah Lee Lost 4-8/Julie Sabacinski
Oct 10-1 vs Toledo t-32 Mackenzie Bowman/Emily Mazzola Won 8-5/Julie Sabacinski
Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green Emily Reuland/Drew Fillis Lost 3-6/Katherine White
Nov. 8-1 vs Colorado Alex Aiello/Carla Manzi Tenorio Lost 4-6/Katherine White
Nov. 8-1 vs Western Michigan Univ Caroline Aleck/Nini Sujashvili Won 6-4/Katherine White
Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green Hannah Drayton/Harley Hutchison Won 8-5/Katherine White
% 1/18/201 Western Michigan Univers 2 Meika Ashby/Tracy Kuhle Won 6-2/Julie Sabacinski
1/18/201 IUPUI 1 Vanessa Whyte/Rachel Smartwood Won  6-1/Jennifer Kellner
Jan 25 vs #26 Arizona State 2 Ebony Panoho/Stephanie Viad Lost 3-6/Julie Sabacinski
Jan 26  vs #29 Oklahoma State 2 Viktoriva Lushkova/Katarina Adamovic Lost 4-6/Julie Sabacinski
% 1/31/201 #42 lllinois 3 Misia Kedzierski/Louise Kwong Won  6-4/Julie Sabacinski
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 3 Alecia Kauss/Shannon Murdy Lost 3-6/Julie Sabacinski
% 2/15/201 at #13 Michigan 3 Ronit Yurovsky/Laura Ucros Lost 5-8/Julie Sabacinski
*  2/21/201 #25 Georgia Tech 3 Rasheeda McAdoo/Alexa Anton-Ohlimeyer Lost 5-6/Julie Sabacinski
* Feb23 at#17 Miami 3 Stephanie Wagner/Brittany Dubins Lost 5-8/Julie Sabacinski
*  4/4/2014 Maryland 3 Gaistruck,Olga/Gaudreault,Olivia Won 8-1/Molly O'Koniewski
*  4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 3 Kimmy Borza/Katherine Castro Won 8-2/Molly O'Koniewski
* 4/11/201 #64 Virginia Tech 3 Rebecca Harris/Kelly Williford Won  8-4/Molly O'Koniewski
* Aprl3 at NC State 3 Elisha Hande/Nicole Martinez - 5-7, unfinished/Molly O'Koniew
*  Aprl9 at #69 Syracuse Universit 3 Amanda Rodgers/Komal Safdar Won 8-6/Molly O'Koniewski
Apr25  vs #15 Miami 3 Stephanie Wagner/Lina Lileikite Lost 6-8/Molly O'Koniewski
Apr 24  vs #51 Boston College 3 Emily Safron/Heini Salonen Won  6-3, retired/Molly O'Koniewski
May 09 vs #46 DePaul 3 Zaina Sufi/Rebeca Mitrea Lost 7-8 (3-7)/Molly O'Koniewski
May 10 at #16 Northwestern 3 Belinda Niu/Brooke Rischbieth Lost 7-8 (0-7)/Molly O'Koniewski
5/15/201 vs #2 Alabama 3 Luicelena Perez/Emily Zabor (71/-) Lost 3-8/Molly O'Koniewski



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Jane Fennelly

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-7 Natalia Davila Lost 6-4,5-6, 3-6
Sep 20-22 vs Arizona State t-6 Ebony Panoho Won 4-6, 6-5, 6-1
Sep 20-22 vs DePaul t-7 Rebeca Mitrea Lost 5-6, 3-6
Sep 20-22 vs Tulane Meredith Maltby Won 6-1, 6-1
Oct. 10-15 vs Toledo QU Christine Coffman Lost 5-7,2-6
Oct. 10-15 vs Eastern Michigan QU Ankita Bhatia Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-2
Nov. 8-10 vs Marquette Vanessa Foltinger Won 6-4, 6-4
Nov. 8-10 vs Indiana - Bloomington Kayla Fujimoto Won 6-1, 6-3
Nov. 8-10 vs Louisville Olivia Boesing Won 6-5, 6-2
1/18/2014 IUPUI 5 Abbey Neff Won 5-0, retired
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs TUL/ASU t-4 Margaux Hyman/Kassidy Jump Won 8-6/Julie Vrabel
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-4 Andjela Djokovic/Claudia Escribens Lost 7-8 (5-7)/Julie Vrabel
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-4 Kristen Dodge/Annie Wierda Won 8-4/Julie Vrabel
Oct 10-1 vs Wright State Linsey Verstrepen/Elaine Cloern Won 8-5/Julie Vrabel
Oct 10-1 vs DePaul University Ana Vladutu/Jasmin Kling Lost 4-8/Julie Vrabel
Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green Drew Fillis/Emily Reuland Won 6-1/Quinn Gleason
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Katie Klyczek/Carolyn Chupa Lost 4-6/Quinn Gleason
Nov. 8-1 vs Western Michigan Univ Caroline Aleck/Tracy Kuhle Won 6-3/Quinn Gleason
Nov. 8-1 vs Marquette Ana Pimienta/Alli Dawson Won 6-3/Quinn Gleason
1/18/201 IUPUI 2 Abbey Neff/Julie Brockman Won 6-0/Katherine White
Jan 25  vs #26 Arizona State 3 Desirae Krawczyk/Kassidy Jump Lost 5-7/Jennifer Kellner
Jan 26  vs #29 Oklahoma State 3 Karyn Guttormsen/Maria Alvarez Won 7-5/Jennifer Kellner
* Feb 28 at#1 Duke University 3 Chalena Scholl/Annie Mulholland Lost 6-8/Monica Robinson
*  3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 3 Yuilynn Miao/Jessy Rompies Lost 2-8/Monica Robinson
*  3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 3 Kiristina Schleich/Mia Vriens Lost 5-6/Monica Robinson
Mar 11  at College of Charleston 3 Samantha Maddox/Jamie Harrell Won 8-3/Monica Robinson
* Mar15 at Boston College Women 3 Jessica Wacnik/Wan-Yi Sweeting - unfinished/Monica Robinson
* Mar2l at#6 Virginia 3 Danielle Collins/Maci Epstein Lost 4-8/Monica Robinson
* Mar 23 at#10 North Carolina 3 Ashley Dai/Tessa Lyons Lost 3-7/Monica Robinson



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Quinn Gleason

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-2 Mara Schmidt (125/-) Won 6-4, 6-2
Sep 20-22 vs Tulane t-2 Jenny Hois Won 6-2, 6-0
Sep 20-22 vs Arizona State t-2 Desirae Krawczyk (81/-) Won 6-5 (7-4), 6-4
Sep 20-22 vs DePaul t-2 Patricia Fargas Won 6-1, 6-2

% 1/18/2014 Western Michigan University 1 Nini Sujashvili Won 6-4, 6-1
1/18/2014 IUPUI 1 Vanessa Whyte Won 6-1, 6-1
Jan 25, 2014 vs #26 Arizona State 2 Desirae Krawczyk (91/-) Lost 1-6, 6-4, 0-1 (4-10)
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State 2 Viktoriva Lushkova - 2-6, 6-2, unfinished

% 1/31/2014 #42 lllinois 2 Allison Falkin Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 2 Carolyn Chupa Won 6-7, 6-3, 1-0

%  2/15/2014 at #13 Michigan 2 Ronit Yurovsky (18/-) Lost 2-6,1-6

& 2/21/2014 #25 Georgia Tech 2 Natasha Prokhnevska Lost 6-3, 3-6, 5-7

* Feb 23,2014 at #17 Miami 2 Kelsey Laurente (33/-) Lost 4-6, 2-6

* Feb 28, 2014 at #1 Duke University 2 Ester Goldfeld (18/-) Won 6-0, 6-4

* 3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 2 Romy Koelzer (67/-) Lost 2-6,4-6

* 3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 2 Kerrie Cartwright Won 2-6, 6-2, 6-1
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston 2 Brooke McAmis Won 3-6, 6-4, 10-3

& Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Ten 2 Katya Vasilyev Won 7-6, 5-7, 1-0

* Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia 2 Danielle Collins (67/-) Lost 4-6, 2-6

* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina 2 Hayley Carter (5/-) Won 6-4, 6-4

% 3/26/2014 Marquette 2 Ali Dawson Won 6-2, 6-2

* 3/30/2014 #70 Wake Forest 2 Kimmy Guerin Won 6-3, 6-1

* 4/4/2014 Maryland 2 Bredikhina,Nataliya Won 4-6, 6-3, 10-6

* 4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 2 Taylor Washington Won 7-5, 6-3

* 4/11/2014 #64 Virginia Tech 2 Raluca Mita Won 6-3, 7-6

& Apr 13,2014 at NC State 2 Rachael James-Baker Lost 5-7,4-6

* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University 2 Amanda Rodgers Won 6-2, 6-1
Apr 25, 2014 vs #15 Miami 2 Kelsey Laurente (61/-) Won 7-6, 7-6
Apr 24,2014 vs #51 Boston College 2 Katya Vasilyev - 6-6, unfinished
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul 2 Ana Vladutu (112/-) - 4-6, 4-1, unfinished
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern 2 Belinda Niu (35/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6
5/15/2014 vs #2 Alabama 2 Danielle Spielmann (93/-) Lost 6-7,2-6
5/21/2014 vs Stanford t-64 Ellen Tsay Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)
5/21/2014 vs Texas t-32 Breaunna Addison (12/-) Lost 1-6,1-6



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Quinn Gleason

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Tulane t-1 Klara Vyskocilova/lpek Birol Won 8-7/Britney Sanders
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-1 Mara Schmidt/Krisztina Kapitany (12/-) Won 8-3/Britney Sanders
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-1 Emina Bektas/Brooke Bolender (3/-) Won 8-7/Britney Sanders
Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green Drew Fillis/Emily Reuland Won 6-1/Jane Fennelly
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Katie Klyczek/Carolyn Chupa Lost 4-6/Jane Fennelly

Nov. 8-1 vs Western Michigan Univ Caroline Aleck/Tracy Kuhle Won 6-3/Jane Fennelly
Nov. 8-1 vs Marquette Ana Pimienta/Alli Dawson Won 6-3/Jane Fennelly

% 1/18/201 Western Michigan Univers 3 Caroline Aleck/Yuriko Ono Lost 5-7/Katherine White
Jan 25 vs #26 Arizona State 1 Leighann Sahagun/Joanna Smith Won 6-2/Britney Sanders
Jan 26  vs #29 Oklahoma State 1 Kanyapat Narattana/Carla Tur Mari Won 7-6 (7-3)/Britney Sanders

% 1/31/201 #42 lllinois 1 Melissa Kopinski/Alexis Casati Won 7-5/Britney Sanders
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 1 Carolyn Chupa/Katie Klyczek Lost 2-4/Britney Sanders

% 2/15/201 at #13 Michigan 1 Brooke Bolender/Emina Bektas (9/-) Lost 5-7/Britney Sanders

*  2/21/201 #25 Georgia Tech 1 Kendal Woodard/Megan Kurey (1/-) Lost 5-8/Britney Sanders

* Feb23 at#17 Miami 1 Monique Albuguerque/Clementina Riobueno (11/-) Lost 4-8/Britney Sanders

* Feb28 at#1 Duke University 1 Beatrice Capra/Hanna Mar (4/-) Won 8-4/Britney Sanders

*  3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 1 Yana Koroleva/Beatrice Gumulya Lost 4-8/Britney Sanders

*  3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 1 Kerrie Cartwright/Daneika Borthwick Won 8-6/Britney Sanders
Mar 11  at College of Charleston 1 Jenny Falcone/Katherine Schofield Won 5-4/Britney Sanders

* Mar2l1 at#6 Virginia 1 Julia Elbaba/Rachel Pierson (9/-) Won 8-1/Britney Sanders

* Mar 23 at#10 North Carolina 1 Jamie Loeb/Hayley Carter (9/-) Lost 3-8/Britney Sanders

% 3/26/201 Marquette 1 Laia Hernandez Soler/Ali Dawson Won 8-3/Britney Sanders

* 3/30/201 #70 Wake Forest 1 Xue Zhang/Kasey Gardiner Won 8-5/Britney Sanders

*  4/4/2014 Maryland 1 Luus,Welma/Bredikhina,Nataliya Won 8-4/Britney Sanders

*  4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 1 Taylor Washington/Audrey Ann Blakely Won 8-5/Britney Sanders

* 4/11/201 #64 Virginia Tech 1 Carol Kahoun/Raluca Mita Won 8-3/Britney Sanders

*  Aprl3 at NC State 1 Joelle Kissell/Sophie Nelson Won 8-5/Britney Sanders

*  Aprl9 at#69 Syracuse Universit 1 Maddie Kobelt/Valeria Salazar (72/-) Lost 6-8/Britney Sanders
Apr25  vs #15 Miami 1 Monigue Albuguerque/Clementina Riobueno (11/-) Lost 2-8/Britney Sanders
Apr24  vs #51 Boston College 1 Lexi Borr/Jessica Wacnik (66/-) Won 7-5/Britney Sanders
May 09 vs #46 DePaul 1 Ana Vladutu/Patricia Fargas Won 8-6/Britney Sanders
May 10 at #16 Northwestern 1 Veronica Corning/Alicia Barnett (29/-) Won 8-7 (7-5)/Britney Sanders
5/15/201 vs #2 Alabama 1 Maya Jansen/Erin Routliffe (4/-) - 4-5, unfinished/Britney Sanders
5/21/201 vs Vanderbilt t-32 Courtney Colton/Lauren Mira (20/-) Won 6-4, 2-6, 7-5/Britney Sanders

5/21/201 vs North Carolina t-16 Hayley Carter/Jamie Loeb (3/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6/Britney Sanders



Jennifer Kellner

Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-3 Dani Vidal Won 6-3, 6-5
Sep 20-22 vs Tulane t-4 Jacqui Katz Won 6-0, 6-1
Sep 20-22 vs Arizona State t-4 Kassidy Jump Won 6-5, 4-6, 6-1
Sep 20-22 vs DePaul t-4 Kelsey Lawson Won 6-3, 6-4
Oct. 10-15 vs Northwestern t-16 Belinda Niu Lost 6-2, 3-6, 4-6
Oct. 10-15 vs Northwestern t-32 Nida Hamilton Won 6-3, 6-1
Nov. 8-10 vs Auburn Ashley Kitchen Lost 2-6, 7-6, 0-1 (8-10)
Nov. 8-10 vs University of Memphis t-32 Skylar Kuykendall Lost 6-3, 3-6, 6-7 (2-7)
% 1/18/2014 Western Michigan University 2 Meika Ashby Won 6-4, 7-5
Jan 25, 2014 vs #26 Arizona State 3 Leighann Sahagun - 7-6 (7-2), 3-6
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State 3 Megan McCray - 1-6, 7-6 (7-1), unfinished
% 1/31/2014 #42 lllinois 3 Alexis Casati Lost 5-7, 4-6
21212014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 3 Alecia Kauss Won 6-4, 2-6, 1-0
%  2/15/2014 at #13 Michigan 3 Sarah Lee (75/-) Won 4-6, 6-4, 1-0
* 2/21/2014 #25 Georgia Tech 3 Megan Kurey Won 6-0, 6-1
* Feb 23,2014 at #17 Miami 3 Clementina Riobueno Lost 1-6, 0-6
* Feb 28, 2014 at #1 Duke University 3 Hanna Mar (44/-) Lost 3-6,4-6
* 3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 3 Beatrice Gumulya Lost 6-3, 3-6, 6-7
* 3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 3 Daniela Schippers Won 6-4, 6-3
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston 3 Mara Argyriou Won 6-1, 6-4
* Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Ten 3 Lexi Borr Lost 6-2, 3-6, 5-7
* Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia 3 Stephanie Nauta (47/-) Lost 3-6, 0-6
* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina 3 Caroline Price (41/-) Lost 6-7, 6-7 (5-7)
%  3/26/2014 Marquette 3 Erin Gebes Won 6-4, 6-0
* 3/30/2014 #70 Wake Forest 3 Luisa Fernandez Won 4-6, 6-3, 6-3
* 4/4/2014 Maryland 3 Hovsepyan,Kristina Won 6-2, 6-0
* 4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 3 Lolade Ogungbesan Won 7-5, 6-1
& 4/11/2014 #64 Virginia Tech 3 Sansitha Nandakumar Won 6-2, 6-1
* Apr 13,2014 at NC State 3 Nicole Martinez Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-2
* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University 3 Rhiann Newborn Lost 6-3,1-6, 4-6
Apr 25, 2014 vs #15 Miami 3 Lina Lileikite (90/-) - 7-6, 5-6, unfinished
Apr 24,2014 vs #51 Boston College 3 Lexi Borr - 7-5, 0-2, unfinished
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul 3 Jasmin Kling - 6-0, 4-3, unfinished
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern 3 Alicia Barnett Won 2-6, 6-2, 6-4
5/15/2014 vs #2 Alabama 3 Erin Routliffe (77/-) Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-2



Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Jennifer Kellner

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Tulane t-2 Jacqui Katz/Jenny Hois Won 8-3/Monica Robinson
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-3 Nicole Robinson/Natalia Davila Won 8-4/Monica Robinson
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-2 Sarah Lee/Ronit Yurovsky (46/-) Won 8-6/Monica Robinson
Oct 10-1 vs Ohio State Sandy Niehaus/Gabriella De Santis Won 8-6/Monica Robinson
Oct 10-1 vs DePaul University Patricia Fargas/Rebeca Mitrea Won 8-4/Monica Robinson
Oct 10-1 vs Michigan Brooke Bolender/Emina Bektas Won 8-4/Monica Robinson
Nov. 8-1 vs University of Memphis t-SF Stefanie Mikesz/Anki Wind Lost 3-8/Britney Sanders
Nov. 8-1 vs University of Memphis t-Q Alyssa Hibberd/Caroline Wegner Won 9-7/Britney Sanders
Nov. 8-1 vs Florida t-16 Olivia Janowicz/Stefani Stojic Won 8-3/Britney Sanders

% 1/18/201 Western Michigan Univers 1 Kathleen Hawkins/Nini Sujashvili Won 6-4/Monica Robinson
1/18/201 IUPUI 1 Vanessa Whyte/Rachel Smartwood Won 6-1/Mary Closs
Jan 25 vs #26 Arizona State 3 Desirae Krawczyk/Kassidy Jump Lost 5-7/Jane Fennelly
Jan 26  vs #29 Oklahoma State 3 Karyn Guttormsen/Maria Alvarez Won 7-5/Jane Fennelly

% 1/31/201 #42 lllinois 2 Allison Falkin/Jerricka Boone Lost 2-6/Monica Robinson
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 2 Kayla Fujimoto/Sophie Garre Lost 4-6/Monica Robinson

% 2/15/201 at #13 Michigan 2 Sarah Lee/Amy Zhu Lost 3-8/Monica Robinson

*  2/21/201 #25 Georgia Tech 2 Natasha Prokhnevska/Muriel Wacker Lost 5-8/Monica Robinson

* Feb23 at#17 Miami 2 Kelsey Laurente/Melissa Bolivar Lost 2-8/Monica Robinson

* Feb 28 at#1 Duke University 2 Ester Goldfeld/Alyssa Smith Lost 4-8/Katherine White

*  3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 2 Tristen Dewar/Romy Koelzer Lost 4-7/Julie Sabacinski

*  3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 2 Duda Santos/Majlena Pedersen Won 8-5/Julie Sabacinski
Mar 11  at College of Charleston 2 Kelly Kambourelis/Mara Argyriou Won 8-0/Julie Sabacinski

* Mar 15 atBoston College Women 2 Katya Vasilyev/Lexi Borr Won 8-4/Julie Sabacinski

* Mar2l1 at#6 Virginia 2 Stephanie Nauta/Li Xi Lost 3-8/Julie Sabacinski

* Mar 23 at#10 North Carolina 2 Caroline Price/Whitney Kay (15/-) Lost 5-8/Julie Sabacinski

% 3/26/201 Marquette 2 Ana Pimienta/Aina Hernandez Soler Won 8-4/Julie Sabacinski

* 3/30/201 #70 Wake Forest 2 Samantha Asch/Luisa Fernandez Won 8-6/Julie Sabacinski

*  4/4/2014 Maryland 2 Stanova,Alexandra/Hovsepyan,Kristina Won 6-4/Julie Sabacinski

*  4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 2 Jocelyn Lu/Lolade Ogungbesan Won 6-2/Julie Sabacinski

* 4/11/201 #64 Virginia Tech 2 Isel Martinez-Marcos/Tea Ivanovic Lost 4-8/Julie Sabacinski

*  Aprl3 at NC State 2 Liza Fieldsend/Rachael James-Baker Won 8-4/Julie Sabacinski

*  Aprl9 at#69 Syracuse Universit 2 Rhiann Newborn/Olivia Messineo Won 8-5/Julie Sabacinski
Apr25  vs #15 Miami 2 Kelsey Laurente/Melissa Bolivar (46/-) Won 5-4/Julie Sabacinski
Apr24  vs #51 Boston College 2 Wan-Yi Sweeting/Katya Vasilyev Won 8-3/Julie Sabacinski
May 09 vs #46 DePaul 2 Kelsey Lawson/Jasmin Kling Won 8-5/Julie Sabacinski
May 10 at #16 Northwestern 2 Nida Hamilton/Maddie Lipp (89/-) Lost 7-8 (5-7)/Julie Sabacinski
5/15/201 vs #2 Alabama 2 Mary Anne Daines/Danielle Spielmann (39/-) Lost 4-8/Julie Sabacinski



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Darby Mountford

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 20-22 vs Chicago State t-D Faith Huckabee Lost 3-6,6-4,1-6

Sep 20-22 vs Arkansas State t-D Victoria Pisani Won 6-3, 6-4

Sep 20-22 vs lllinois State t-D Gabby Phillips Won 3-6, 6-1, 11-9

Sep 20-22 vs Butler t-D Angelia Qin Lost 1-6, 7-6 (7-4), 8-10

Oct. 11-13 vs |IPFW Sonya Sorokina Won 6-3, 7-5

Oct. 11-13 vs Western Michigan University Barbare Eristavi Lost 6-7 (6-8), 1-6

Nov. 8-10 vs Bowling Green Hannah Drayton Lost 5-6 (6-8), 5-6 (6-8)

Nov. 8-10 vs Western Michigan University Caroline Aleck Lost 1-6,4-6

Nov. 8-10 vs Indiana - Bloomington Mary Beth King Won 2-6, 6-5 (7-1), 1-0 (10-2)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sep 20-2 vs Valparaiso t-B Megan Barthels/Angelina Goheen Won 8-6/Alaina Roberts
Sep 20-2 vs Wright State t-B Chelsea Girgash/Megan Brdicka Won 8-6/Alaina Roberts
Sep 20-2 vs Ball State t-B Toni Ormond/Courtney Earnest Lost 0-8/Alaina Roberts
Sep 20-2 vs Wright State Linsey Verstrepen/Lauren Smith Lost 6-8/Alaina Roberts
Oct 11-1 vs IPFW Ella Norgren/Carlota Trevino Won 8-5/Katherine White
Oct 11-1 vs Detroit-Mercy Julia Fernandes/Raina Halabi Won 8-5/Katherine White
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Paula Gutierrez/Kim Schmider Lost 0-6/Alaina Roberts
Nov. 8-1 vs Marquette Rocio Diaz/Aleeza Kanner Lost 5-6 (3-7)/Alaina Roberts
Nov. 8-1 vs Western Michigan Univ Kelsey King/Yuriko Ono Won 6-3/Alaina Roberts

1/18/201 IUPUI 3 Bobbi Modesto/Rachael Bridegroom Lost 2-3/Alaina Roberts



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Molly O'KoniewskKi

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Wright State t-A Tori Turner Won 6-1, 6-0
Sep 20-22 vs Miami (Ohio) t-A Christiana Raymond Lost 0-6, 7-5, 3-6
Sep 20-22 vs Ball State t-A Courtney Earnest Won 6-2, 7-5
Sep 20-22 vs Eastern Kentucky t-A Kristina Labeja Won 6-3, 6-1
Oct. 10-15 vs Michigan State QU Emily Meyers Lost 5-7,6-3,4-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Auburn Lindsey Whitehead Won 6-1, 6-3
Nov. 8-10 vs University of Memphis Stefanie Mikesz Lost 2-6,4-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Florida t-32 Brianna Morgan Lost 1-6,1-6

% 1/18/2014 Western Michigan University 6 Yuriko Ono Won 6-0, 6-4
1/18/2014 IUPUI 4 Rachael Bridegroom Won 6-0, 6-3

* Feb 28, 2014 at #1 Duke University 6 Annie Mulholland Lost 4-6, 4-6

* Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Ten 6 Wan-Yi Sweeting Won retired

* 4/11/2014 #64 Virginia Tech 6 Tea lvanovic Won 6-0, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Miami (Ohio) t-A Alix Thurman/Christiana Raymond Lost 2-8/Katherine White
Sep 20-2 vs Eastern Kentucky t-A Kristina Labeja/Milena Poffo Won 8-7 (7-0)/Katherine White
Sep 20-2 vs lllinois State t-A  Emmie Marx/Heather Nisbet Won 8-1/Katherine White
Oct 10-1 vs lllinois Melissa Kopinski/Allison Falkin Lost 4-8/Britney Sanders
Oct 10-1 vs Ohio State Nicole Flower/Noelle Malley Won 8-4/Britney Sanders
Nov. 8-1 vs East Tennessee State t-16 Lyn Yee Choo/Anna Gerbasi Won 8-4/Julie Sabacinski
Nov. 8-1 vs Florida t-Q Brianna Morgan/Kourtney Keegan Lost 4-8/Julie Sabacinski
% 3/26/201 Marquette 3 Erin Gebes/Rocio Diaz Lost 5-8/Katherine White
*  4/4/2014 Maryland 3 Gaistruck,Olga/Gaudreault,Olivia Won 8-1/Mary Closs
*  4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 3 Kimmy Borza/Katherine Castro Won 8-2/Mary Closs
* 4/11/201 #64 Virginia Tech 3 Rebecca Harris/Kelly Williford Won 8-4/Mary Closs
*  Aprl3 at NC State 3 Elisha Hande/Nicole Martinez - 5-7, unfinished/Mary Closs
*  Aprl9 at#69 Syracuse Universit 3 Amanda Rodgers/Komal Safdar Won 8-6/Mary Closs
Apr25  vs#15 Miami 3 Stephanie Wagner/Lina Lileikite Lost 6-8/Mary Closs
Apr 24 vs #51 Boston College 3 Emily Safron/Heini Salonen Won 6-3, retired/Mary Closs
May 09 vs #46 DePaul 3 Zaina Sufi/Rebeca Mitrea Lost 7-8 (3-7)/Mary Closs
May 10 at#16 Northwestern 3 Belinda Niu/Brooke Rischbieth Lost 7-8 (0-7)/Mary Closs
5/15/201 vs #2 Alabama 3 Luicelena Perez/Emily Zabor (71/-) Lost 3-8/Mary Closs



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Alaina Roberts

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sep 20-22 vs [UPUI t-C Bobbi Modesto Lost 6-4,5-7,4-6

Sep 20-22 vs Eastern Kentucky t-C Saioa Oscoz Lost 0-6, 3-6

Sep 20-22 vs Valparaiso t-C Paige Heuer Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-0

Oct. 11-13 vs Western Michigan University Kelsey King Lost 4-6, 0-6

Oct. 11-13 vs |UPUI Rachel Bridegroom Won 6-4, 6-2

Nov. 8-10 vs Marquette Laia Hernandez Soler Lost 1-6, 0-6

Nov. 8-10 vs Bowling Green Drew Fillis Lost 4-6, 6-3, 0-1 (8-10)

Nov. 8-10 vs Western Michigan University Yuriko Ono Lost 4-6, 6-3, 0-1 (6-10)
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Valparaiso t-B Megan Barthels/Angelina Goheen Won 8-6/Darby Mountford
Sep 20-2 vs Wright State t-B Chelsea Girgash/Megan Brdicka Won 8-6/Darby Mountford
Sep 20-2 vs Ball State t-B Toni Ormond/Courtney Earnest Lost 0-8/Darby Mountford
Sep 20-2 vs Wright State Linsey Verstrepen/Lauren Smith Lost 6-8/Darby Mountford
Oct 11-1 vs IUPUI Nini Sujashvili/Rachel Smartwood Won 8-6/Katherine White
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Paula Gutierrez/Kim Schmider Lost 0-6/Darby Mountford
Nov. 8-1 vs Marquette Rocio Diaz/Aleeza Kanner Lost 5-6 (3-7)/Darby Mountford

Nov. 8-1 vs Western Michigan Univ Kelsey King/Yuriko Ono Won 6-3/Darby Mountford

1/18/201 IUPUI 3 Bobbi Modesto/Rachael Bridegroom Lost 2-3/Darby Mountford



Monica Robinson

Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-4 Natalia Davila Won 6-2, 6-2
Sep 20-22 vs Tulane t-3 Ipek Birol Won 6-2, 6-1
Sep 20-22 vs Arizona State t-3 Leighann Sahagun Won 6-2, 6-2
Sep 20-22 vs DePaul t-3 Jasmin Kling Won 6-5, 6-5
Oct. 10-15 vs Ohio State t-64 Sandy Niehaus Won 6-1, 6-4
Oct. 10-15 vs Western Michigan University t-32 Kathleen Hawkins Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct. 10-15 vs Michigan t-16 Ronit Yurovsky Lost 4-6,4-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Colorado Jukyette Steur Lost 5-6 (4-7), 6-4, 0-1 (5-10)
Nov. 8-10 vs Indiana - Bloomington Katie Klyczek Lost 5-6 (3-7), 3-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Marquette Ana Pimienta Won 6-3, 6-2
% 1/18/2014 Western Michigan University =~ 3 Caroline Aleck Won 6-3, 6-0
1/18/2014 IUPUI 2 Rachel Smartwood Won 6-0, 6-2
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 4 Sophie Garre (86/-) Lost 6-4, 3-6, 0-1
% 2/15/2014 at #13 Michigan 4 Brooke Bolender (98/-) Lost 3-6, 0-6
* 2/21/2014 #25 Georgia Tech 4 Rasheeda McAdoo Won 6-1, 6-2
* Feb 23, 2014 at #17 Miami 4 Lina Lileikite Won 6-2, 6-4
* Feb 28,2014 at #1 Duke University 4  Alyssa Smith (92/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
& 3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 4 Tristen Dewar (100/-) Won 3-6, 7-6, 6-4
* 3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 4 Mia Vriens Won 7-6, 6-4
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston 4 Samantha Maddox Won 6-3, 6-3
* Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia 4 Rachel Pierson (55/-) Lost 7-6 (7-3), 1-6, 4-10
* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina 4 Whitney Kay (111/-) Lost 3-6,1-6
% 3/26/2014 Marquette 4 Vanessa Foltinger Won 6-1, 6-2
* 3/30/2014 #70 Wake Forest 4 Samantha Asch Won 6-4, 7-6
* 4/4/2014 Maryland 4  Luus,Welma Won 6-2, 6-1
* 4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 4 Kimmy Borza Won 6-1, 6-0
* 4/11/2014 #64 Virginia Tech 4 |sel Martinez-Marcos Won 6-0, 6-1
* Apr 13,2014 at NC State 4 Elisha Hande Won 6-4, 6-4
* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University 4 Valeria Salazar Lost 6-7,1-6
Apr 25,2014 vs #15 Miami 4 Clementina Riobueno Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-4
Apr 24,2014 vs #51 Boston College 4 Heini Salonen Won 6-3, 6-2
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul 4 Kelsey Lawson Won 6-2, 6-1
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern 4 Manon Peri Won 6-1, 1-6, 6-1
5/15/2014 vs #2 Alabama 4 Maya Jansen (110/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Tulane t-2 Jacqui Katz/Jenny Hois Won 8-3/Jennifer Kellner
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-3 Nicole Robinson/Natalia Davila Won 8-4/Jennifer Kellner
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-2 Sarah Lee/Ronit Yurovsky (46/-) Won 8-6/Jennifer Kellner
Oct 10-1 vs Ohio State Sandy Niehaus/Gabriella De Santis Won 8-6/Jennifer Kellner
Oct 10-1 vs DePaul University Patricia Fargas/Rebeca Mitrea Won 8-4/Jennifer Kellner
Oct 10-1 vs Michigan Brooke Bolender/Emina Bektas Won 8-4/Jennifer Kellner
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Kayla Fujimoto/Sophie Garre Lost 5-6 (5-7)/Julie Vrabel
Nov. 8-1 vs Colorado Alex Aiello/Carla Manzi Tenorio Won 6-2/Julie Vrabel
Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green Emily Reuland/Drew Fillis Won 6-5 (7-2)/Julie Vrabel
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Kim Schmider/Alecia Kauss Won 6-2/Julie Vrabel
% 1/18/201 Western Michigan Univers 1 Kathleen Hawkins/Nini Sujashuvili Won 6-4/Jennifer Kellner
% 1/31/201 #42 lllinois 2 Allison Falkin/Jerricka Boone Lost 2-6/Jennifer Kellner
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 2 Kayla Fujimoto/Sophie Garre Lost 4-6/Jennifer Kellner
% 2/15/201 at#13 Michigan 2 Sarah Lee/Amy Zhu Lost 3-8/Jennifer Kellner
*  2/21/201 #25 Georgia Tech 2 Natasha Prokhnevska/Muriel Wacker Lost 5-8/Jennifer Kellner
* Feb23 at#17 Miami 2 Kelsey Laurente/Melissa Bolivar Lost 2-8/Jennifer Kellner
* Feb 28 at#1 Duke University 3 Chalena Scholl/Annie Mulholland Lost 6-8/Jane Fennelly
*  3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 3 Yuilynn Miao/Jessy Rompies Lost 2-8/Jane Fennelly
*  3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 3 Kiristina Schleich/Mia Vriens Lost 5-6/Jane Fennelly
Mar 11  at College of Charleston 3 Samantha Maddox/Jamie Harrell Won 8-3/Jane Fennelly
* Mar15 at Boston College Women 3 Jessica Wacnik/Wan-Yi Sweeting - unfinished/Jane Fennelly
* Mar2l at#6 Virginia 3 Danielle Collins/Maci Epstein Lost 4-8/Jane Fennelly
* Mar 23 at#10 North Carolina 3 Ashley Dai/Tessa Lyons Lost 3-7/Jane Fennelly
* 3/30/201 #70 Wake Forest 3 Kimmy Guerin/Karen Forman Lost 4-7/Julie Vrabel



Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Julie Sabacinski

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-8 Claudia Escribens Won 4-6, 6-5, 6-2
Sep 20-22 vs Tulane Emily Dvorak Won 6-4, 6-2
Sep 20-22 vs Michigan Annie Wierda Lost 3-6, 6-1, 2-6
Nov. 8-10 vs University of Memphis t-32 Marta Morga Lost 1-6, 4-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Oklahoma State Karyn Guttormsen Won 6-0, 6-2
Nov. 8-10 vs Mississippi State Petra Ferancova Won 6-4, 2-6, 1-0 (10-7)
Nov. 8-10 vs University of Memphis Stefanie Mikesz Lost 0-6, 7-5, 0-1 (4-10)
% 1/18/2014 Western Michigan University 5 Tracy Kuhle Won 6-3, 6-1
1/18/2014 IUPUI 3 Bobbi Modesto Won 6-1, 6-1
Jan 25, 2014 vs #26 Arizona State 6 Gussie O'Sullivan Won 7-6 (7-5), 5-1
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State 6 Maria Alvarez - 6-4, 4-2, unfinished
% 1/31/2014 #42 lllinois 6 Louise Kwong Lost 1-6, 7-5, 0-1
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Tulane t-3 Emily Dvorak/Meredith Maltby Won 8-1/Mary Closs
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-2 Lynda Xepoleas/Dani Vidal Lost 7-8 (4-7)/Mary Closs
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-3 Sara Remynse/Amy Zhu Lost 5-8/Mary Closs
Oct 10-1 vs Michigan t-16 Ronit Yurovsky/Sarah Lee Lost 4-8/Mary Closs
Oct 10-1 vs Toledo t-32 Mackenzie Bowman/Emily Mazzola Won 8-5/Mary Closs
Nov. 8-1 vs East Tennessee State t-16 Lyn Yee Choo/Anna Gerbasi Won 8-4/Molly O'Koniewski
Nov. 8-1 vs Florida t-Q Brianna Morgan/Kourtney Keegan Lost 4-8/Molly O'Koniewski
% 1/18/201 Western Michigan Univers 2 Meika Ashby/Tracy Kuhle Won 6-2/Mary Closs
Jan 25  vs #26 Arizona State 2 Ebony Panoho/Stephanie Vlad Lost 3-6/Mary Closs
Jan 26  vs #29 Oklahoma State 2 Viktoriva Lushkova/Katarina Adamovic Lost 4-6/Mary Closs
% 1/31/201 #42 lllinois 3 Misia Kedzierski/Louise Kwong Won 6-4/Mary Closs
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 3 Alecia Kauss/Shannon Murdy Lost 3-6/Mary Closs
% 2/15/201 at #13 Michigan 3 Ronit Yurovsky/Laura Ucros Lost 5-8/Mary Closs
*  2/21/201 #25 Georgia Tech 3 Rasheeda McAdoo/Alexa Anton-Ohlmeyer Lost 5-6/Mary Closs
* Feb23 at#17 Miami 3 Stephanie Wagner/Brittany Dubins Lost 5-8/Mary Closs
*  3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 2 Tristen Dewar/Romy Koelzer Lost 4-7/Jennifer Kellner
*  3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 2 Duda Santos/Majlena Pedersen Won 8-5/Jennifer Kellner
Mar 11  at College of Charleston 2 Kelly Kambourelis/Mara Argyriou Won 8-0/Jennifer Kellner
* Mar 15 atBoston College Women 2 Katya Vasilyev/Lexi Borr Won 8-4/Jennifer Kellner
* Mar2l1 at#6 Virginia 2 Stephanie Nauta/Li Xi Lost 3-8/Jennifer Kellner
* Mar 23 at#10 North Carolina 2 Caroline Price/Whitney Kay (15/-) Lost 5-8/Jennifer Kellner
% 3/26/201 Marquette 2 Ana Pimienta/Aina Hernandez Soler Won 8-4/Jennifer Kellner
* 3/30/201 #70 Wake Forest 2 Samantha Asch/Luisa Fernandez Won  8-6/Jennifer Kellner
*  4/4/2014 Maryland 2 Stanova,Alexandra/Hovsepyan,Kristina Won 6-4/Jennifer Kellner
*  4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 2 Jocelyn Lu/Lolade Ogungbesan Won 6-2/Jennifer Kellner
* 4/11/201 #64 Virginia Tech 2 Isel Martinez-Marcos/Tea Ivanovic Lost 4-8/Jennifer Kellner
*  Aprl3 at NC State 2 Liza Fieldsend/Rachael James-Baker Won 8-4/Jennifer Kellner
*  Aprl9 at#69 Syracuse Universit 2 Rhiann Newborn/Olivia Messineo Won 8-5/Jennifer Kellner
Apr25  vs #15 Miami 2 Kelsey Laurente/Melissa Bolivar (46/-) Won 5-4/Jennifer Kellner
Apr 24 vs #51 Boston College 2 Wan-Yi Sweeting/Katya Vasilyev Won  8-3/Jennifer Kellner
May 09 vs #46 DePaul 2 Kelsey Lawson/Jasmin Kling Won 8-5/Jennifer Kellner
May 10 at#16 Northwestern 2 Nida Hamilton/Maddie Lipp (89/-) Lost 7-8 (5-7)/Jennifer Kellner
5/15/201 vs #2 Alabama 2 Mary Anne Daines/Danielle Spielmann (39/-) Lost 4-8/Jennifer Kellner



Britney Sanders

Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-1 Lynda Xepoleas Won 5-6, 6-1, 6-3
Sep 20-22 vs Tulane t-1 Klara Vyskocilova (53/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6
Sep 20-22 vs Arizona State t-1 Stephanie Viad Lost 6-5(7-1), 3-6, 5-6 (4-7)
Sep 20-22 vs DePaul t-1 Ana Vladutu Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct. 10-15 vs Northwestern t-32 Lok Sze Leung Won 6-0, 6-0
Oct. 10-15 vs Michigan t-16 Brooke Bolender Lost 1-6, 6-4, 4-6
Nov. 8-10 vs East Tennessee State Lyn Yee Choo Lost 0-6, 6-4, 0-1 (2-10)
Nov. 8-10 vs East Tennessee State Anna Gerbasi Won 6-1, 6-3
Nov. 8-10 vs University of Memphis Stefanie Mikesz Lost 1-6,1-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Mississippi State t-32 Timea Guibe Lost 4-6, 6-7 (3-7)
Jan 25,2014 vs #26 Arizona State 1 Stephanie Vlad (50/-) Lost 1-6,2-6
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State 1 Kanyapat Narattana (59/-) Won 6-4, 6-4
% 1/31/2014 #42 lllinois 1 Melissa Kopinski Won 6-4, 3-6, 1-0
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 1 Katie Klyczek (73/-) Lost 1-6, 6-4,0-1
% 2/15/2014 at #13 Michigan 1 Emina Bektas (12/-) Lost 1-6,4-6
* 2/21/2014 #25 Georgia Tech 1 Kendal Woodard (94/-) Lost 6-1, 6-7,4-6
* Feb 23,2014 at #17 Miami 1 Stephanie Wagner (45/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6
* Feb 28, 2014 at #1 Duke University 1 Beatrice Capra (2/-) Lost 1-6,4-6
* 3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 1 Yana Koroleva (41/-) Lost 6-4, 4-6, 6-7
& 3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 1 Daneika Borthwick Lost 5-7,4-6
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston 1 Kelly Kambourelis Won 7-6, 6-0
* Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Ten 1 Jessica Wachik Won 5-7, 6-2, 6-2
* Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia 1 Julia Elbaba (3/-) Lost 3-6, 6-2, 6-10
* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina 1 Jamie Loeb (1/-) Lost 3-6, 5-7
% 3/26/2014 Marquette 1 AnaPimienta Won 6-2, 6-2
& 3/30/2014 #70 Wake Forest 1 Andrea Retolaza Won 6-0, 6-1
* 4/4/2014 Maryland 1 Stanova,Alexandra Won 5-7, 6-4, 10-4
* 4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 1 Audrey Ann Blakely (114/-) Won 6-1, 6-1
* 4/11/2014 #64 Virginia Tech 1 Kelly Williford Won 4-6, 6-2, 1-0
*  Aprl3,2014 at NC State 1 Joelle Kissell Won 6-4, 7-5
* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University 1 Maddie Kobelt Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)
Apr 25, 2014 vs #15 Miami 1 Stephanie Wagner (30/-) Lost 2-6, 6-7
Apr 24,2014 vs #51 Boston College 1 Jessica Wacnik Won 6-3, 6-1
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul 1 Patricia Fargas Won 6-3, 6-3
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern 1 Veronica Corning (43/-) Won 6-4, 6-3
5/15/2014 vs #2 Alabama 1 Mary Anne Daines (65/-) Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-2



Notre Dame Women's Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Britney Sanders

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs Tulane t-1 Klara Vyskocilova/lpek Birol Won 8-7/Quinn Gleason
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-1 Mara Schmidt/Krisztina Kapitany (12/-) Won 8-3/Quinn Gleason
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-1 Emina Bektas/Brooke Bolender (3/-) Won 8-7/Quinn Gleason
Oct 10-1 vs lllinois Melissa Kopinski/Allison Falkin Lost 4-8/Molly O'Koniewski
Oct 10-1 vs Ohio State Nicole Flower/Noelle Malley Won 8-4/Molly O'Koniewski
Nov. 8-1 vs University of Memphis t-SF Stefanie Mikesz/Anki Wind Lost 3-8/Jennifer Kellner
Nov. 8-1 vs University of Memphis t-Q Alyssa Hibberd/Caroline Wegner Won 9-7/Jennifer Kellner
Nov. 8-1 vs Florida t-16 Olivia Janowicz/Stefani Stojic Won 8-3/Jennifer Kellner
Jan 25 vs #26 Arizona State 1 Leighann Sahagun/Joanna Smith Won 6-2/Quinn Gleason
Jan 26  vs #29 Oklahoma State 1 Kanyapat Narattana/Carla Tur Mari Won 7-6 (7-3)/Quinn Gleason

% 1/31/201 #42 lllinois 1 Melissa Kopinski/Alexis Casati Won 7-5/Quinn Gleason
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 1 Carolyn Chupa/Katie Klyczek Lost 2-4/Quinn Gleason

% 2/15/201 at #13 Michigan 1 Brooke Bolender/Emina Bektas (9/-) Lost 5-7/Quinn Gleason

*  2/21/201 #25 Georgia Tech 1 Kendal Woodard/Megan Kurey (1/-) Lost 5-8/Quinn Gleason

* Feb23 at#17 Miami 1 Monigue Albuguerque/Clementina Riobueno (11/-) Lost 4-8/Quinn Gleason

* Feb28 at#1 Duke University 1 Beatrice Capra/Hanna Mar (4/-) Won 8-4/Quinn Gleason

*  3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 1 Yana Koroleva/Beatrice Gumulya Lost 4-8/Quinn Gleason

*  3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 1 Kerrie Cartwright/Daneika Borthwick Won 8-6/Quinn Gleason
Mar 11  at College of Charleston 1 Jenny Falcone/Katherine Schofield Won 5-4/Quinn Gleason

* Mar2l1 at#6 Virginia 1 Julia Elbaba/Rachel Pierson (9/-) Won 8-1/Quinn Gleason

* Mar 23 at#10 North Carolina 1 Jamie Loeb/Hayley Carter (9/-) Lost 3-8/Quinn Gleason

% 3/26/201 Marquette 1 Laia Hernandez Soler/Ali Dawson Won 8-3/Quinn Gleason

* 3/30/201 #70 Wake Forest 1 Xue Zhang/Kasey Gardiner Won 8-5/Quinn Gleason

*  4/4/2014 Maryland 1 Luus,Welma/Bredikhina,Nataliya Won 8-4/Quinn Gleason

*  4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 1 Taylor Washington/Audrey Ann Blakely Won 8-5/Quinn Gleason

* 4/11/201 #64 Virginia Tech 1 Carol Kahoun/Raluca Mita Won 8-3/Quinn Gleason

*  Aprl3 at NC State 1 Joelle Kissell/Sophie Nelson Won 8-5/Quinn Gleason

*  Aprl9 at#69 Syracuse Universit 1 Maddie Kobelt/Valeria Salazar (72/-) Lost 6-8/Quinn Gleason
Apr25  vs #15 Miami 1 Monigue Albuguerque/Clementina Riobueno (11/-) Lost 2-8/Quinn Gleason
Apr24  vs #51 Boston College 1 Lexi Borr/Jessica Wacnik (66/-) Won 7-5/Quinn Gleason
May 09 vs #46 DePaul 1 Ana Vladutu/Patricia Fargas Won 8-6/Quinn Gleason
May 10 at #16 Northwestern 1 Veronica Corning/Alicia Barnett (29/-) Won 8-7 (7-5)/Quinn Gleason
5/15/201 vs #2 Alabama 1 Maya Jansen/Erin Routliffe (4/-) - 4-5, unfinished/Quinn Gleason
5/21/201 vs Vanderbilt t-32 Courtney Colton/Lauren Mira (20/-) Won 6-4, 2-6, 7-5/Quinn Gleason

5/21/201 vs North Carolina t-16 Hayley Carter/Jamie Loeb (3/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6/Quinn Gleason



Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

Julie Vrabel
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Purdue t-6 Andjela Djokovic Lost 2-6, 6-5, 4-6
Sep 20-22 vs Arizona State t-7 Joanna Smith Won 6-2, 6-5 (7-5)
Sep 20-22 vs DePaul t-6 Zaina Sufi Lost 4-6,2-6
Oct. 10-15 vs lllinois QU Louise Kwong Won 6-2, 6-0
Oct. 10-15 vs Eastern Michigan QU Nino Mebuke Lost 4-6, 4-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Colorado Ashley Tiefel Won 6-1, 6-2
Nov. 8-10 vs Western Michigan University Kelsey King Won 6-5 (7-3), 6-5 (7-4)
Nov. 8-10 vs Marquette Rocio Diaz Won 6-1, 6-0
Jan 25,2014 vs #26 Arizona State 5 Kassidy Jump - 4-6, 7-6 (8-6)
Jan 26, 2014 vs #29 Oklahoma State 5 Carla Tur Mari Won 6-3, 6-2
% 1/31/2014 #42 lllinois 5 Jerricka Boone Won 6-4, 6-3
2/2/2014 #42 Indiana - Bloomington 6 Shannon Murdy Won 4-6, 6-0, 1-0
% 2/15/2014 at #13 Michigan 6 Laura Ucros Lost 5-7,5-7
& 2/21/2014 #25 Georgia Tech 6 Muriel Wacker Lost 3-6, 6-2, 2-6
* Feb 23,2014 at #17 Miami 6 Melissa Bolivar Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 3/7/2014 #15 Clemson 6 Jessy Rompies Lost 4-6, 6-3, 1-6
* 3/9/2014 #25 Florida State 6 Majlena Pedersen Won 4-6, 6-0, 6-2
Mar 11, 2014 at College of Charleston 6 Jenny Falcone Won 0-6, 6-0, 6-0
* Mar 15, 2014 at Boston College Women's Ten 5 Emily Safron Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-3
& Mar 21, 2014 at #6 Virginia 6 LiXi Won 6-3, 3-6, 11-9
* Mar 23, 2014 at #10 North Carolina 6 Tessalyons Lost 5-7, 3-6
% 3/26/2014 Marquette 6 Aina Hernandez Soler Won 6-0, 6-2
* 3/30/2014 #70 Wake Forest 6 Xue Zhang Won 7-6, 6-3
*  4/4/2014 Maryland 6 Gaistruck,Olga Won 6-1, 6-2
* 4/6/2014 Pittsburgh 6 Molly Wickman Won 6-4, 6-1
& Apr 13,2014 at NC State 6 Sophie Nelson Won 6-1, 6-3
* Apr 19, 2014 at #69 Syracuse University 6 Komal Safdar Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-3)
Apr 25, 2014 vs #15 Miami 6 Monique Albuguerque Lost 3-6, 2-6
Apr 24,2014 vs #51 Boston College 6 Wan-Yi Sweeting Won retired
May 09, 2014 vs #46 DePaul 6 Rebeca Mitrea Won 6-2, 6-2
May 10, 2014 at #16 Northwestern 6 Nida Hamilton Won 3-6, 6-3, 7-6 (9-7)
5/15/2014 vs #2 Alabama 6 Luicelena Perez (109/-) Lost 1-6,4-6
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg) Doubles score/partner
Sep 20-2 vs TUL/ASU t-4 Margaux Hyman/Kassidy Jump Won 8-6/Jane Fennelly
Sep 20-2 vs Purdue t-4 Andjela Djokovic/Claudia Escribens Lost 7-8 (5-7)/Jane Fennelly
Sep 20-2 vs Michigan t-4 Kristen Dodge/Annie Wierda Won 8-4/Jane Fennelly
Oct 10-1 vs Wright State Linsey Verstrepen/Elaine Cloern Won 8-5/Jane Fennelly
Oct 10-1 vs DePaul University Ana Vladutu/Jasmin Kling Lost 4-8/Jane Fennelly
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Kayla Fujimoto/Sophie Garre Lost 5-6 (5-7)/Monica Robinson
Nov. 8-1 vs Colorado Alex Aiello/Carla Manzi Tenorio Won 6-2/Monica Robinson
Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green Emily Reuland/Drew Fillis Won 6-5 (7-2)/Monica Robinson
Nov. 8-1 vs Indiana - Bloomington Kim Schmider/Alecia Kauss Won 6-2/Monica Robinson
* 3/30/201 #70 Wake Forest 3 Kimmy Guerin/Karen Forman Lost 4-7/Monica Robinson



Katherine White

Notre Dame Women's Tennis

Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of Jun 04, 2014)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Sep 20-22 vs Chicago State t-B Hanemas Pangestu Won 6-1, 7-5
Sep 20-22 vs lllinois State t-B  Emmie Marx Won 6-5, 1-6, 6-4
Sep 20-22 vs Ball State t-B Ashlyn Rang Won 6-2, 6-2
Sep 20-22 vs Miami (Ohio) t-B Andrea Badileanu Lost 4-6, 3-6
Oct. 11-13 vs |IPFW Ella Norgren Won 6-2, 6-2
Oct. 11-13 vs Detroit-Mercy Julia Fernandes Won 6-1, 6-3
Nov. 8-10 vs Louisville Cassie Pough Lost 4-6
Nov. 8-10 vs Western Michigan University Nini Sujashuvili Lost 5-6 (9-11), 5-6 (4-7)
Nov. 8-10 vs Indiana - Bloomington Carolyn Chupa Lost 2-6, 3-6
1/18/2014 IUPUI 6 Julie Brockman Won 6-1, 6-1
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner

%

*

%

Sep 20-2 vs Miami (Ohio)

Sep 20-2 vs Eastern Kentucky
Sep 20-2 vs lllinois State

Oct 11-1 vs IUPUI
Oct 11-1 vs IPFW
Oct 11-1 vs Detroit-Mercy
Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green
Nov. 8-1 vs Colorado

Nov. 8-1 vs Western Michigan Univ

Nov. 8-1 vs Bowling Green

1/18/201 Western Michigan Univers

1/18/201 IUPUI

Feb 28 at #1 Duke University

3/26/201 Marquette

t-A
t-A
t-A

WNNW

Alix Thurman/Christiana Raymond
Kristina Labeja/Milena Poffo
Emmie Marx/Heather Nisbet

Nini Sujashvili/Rachel Smartwood
Ella Norgren/Carlota Trevino

Julia Fernandes/Raina Halabi
Emily Reuland/Drew Fillis

Alex Aiello/Carla Manzi Tenorio
Caroline Aleck/Nini Sujashvili
Hannah Drayton/Harley Hutchison
Caroline Aleck/Yuriko Ono

Abbey Neff/Julie Brockman

Ester Goldfeld/Alyssa Smith

Erin Gebes/Rocio Diaz

Lost 2-8/Molly O'Koniewski
Won 8-7 (7-0)/Molly O'Koniewski
Won 8-1/Molly O'Koniewski
Won 8-6/Alaina Roberts
Won 8-5/Darby Mountford
Won 8-5/Darby Mountford
Lost 3-6/Mary Closs

Lost 4-6/Mary Closs

Won 6-4/Mary Closs

Won 8-5/Mary Closs

Lost 5-7/Quinn Gleason
Won 6-0/Jane Fennelly
Lost 4-8/Jennifer Kellner
Lost 5-8/Molly O'Koniewski
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